

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0940 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/25/2020 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: 12/1/2020 Final action: 12/15/2020

Enactment date: 12/15/2020 Enactment #: 641

Effective date: 12/21/2020

Title: Resolution authorizing the City's Department of Public Safety to purchase Lafayette polygraph

equipment and accessories from Lafayette Instrument Company, Inc. at a cost not to exceed Fifteen

Thousand Five Hundred Eleven Dollars (\$15,511.00).

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-0940 Cover Ltr-201123 - Lafayette Letter, 2. Summary 2020-0940, 3. 2020-0940 -Quote

17784-02 Pittsburgh PD, 4. 2020-0940 -WCP20-030 Lafayette

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/15/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/9/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
12/1/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the City's Department of Public Safety to purchase Lafayette polygraph equipment and accessories from Lafayette Instrument Company, Inc. at a cost not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Eleven Dollars (\$15,511.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. On behalf of the City of Pittsburgh the Director of the Department of Public Safety is hereby authorized to enter into a purchasing agreement or execute required purchase orders for Lafayette polygraph equipment and accessories with Lafayette Instrument Company, Inc. at a cost not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Eleven Dollars (\$15,511.00), chargeable and payable from the following account:

11101.230000.57.57501.2020